Data Sheet
ADA4817-1/ADA4817-2
Low Noise, 1 GHz FastFET Op Amps
Rev. I DOCUMENT FEEDBACK TECHNICAL SUPPORT
One Analog Way, Wilmington, MA 01887-2356, U.S.A. | Tel: 781.935.5565 | ©2008-2025 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved.
FEATURES
► High speed
► −3 dB bandwidth (G = 1, RL = 100 Ω): 1050 MHz

CP-16-20 LFCSP 16-Lead, Lead Frame Chip Scale Package
For the latest package outline information and land patterns (footprints), go to Package Index.
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1 Temperature Range Package Description Packing Quantity
Package
Option Marking Code
ADA4817-1ACPZ-R7 -40°C to +105°C 8-Lead LFCSP (3mm x 3mm w/ EP) Reel, 1500 CP-8-13 H1F
ADA4817-1ACPZ-RL -40°C to +105°C 8-Lead LFCSP (3mm x 3mm w/ EP) Reel, 5000 CP-8-13 H1F
ADA4817-1ARDZ -40°C to +105°C 8-Lead SOIC w/ EP Tube, 98 RD-8-4
ADA4817-1ARDZ-R7 -40°C to +105°C 8-Lead SOIC w/ EP Reel, 1000 RD-8-4
ADA4817-1ARDZ-RL -40°C to +105°C 8-Lead SOIC w/ EP Reel, 2500 RD-8-4
ADA4817-2ACPZ-R7 -40°C to +105°C 16-Lead LFCSP (4mm x 4mm w/ EP) Reel, 1500 CP-16-20
ADA4817-2ACPZ-RL -40°C to +105°C 16-Lead LFCSP (4mm x 4mm w/ EP) Reel, 5000 CP-16-20
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
Updated: March 06, 2024
EVALUATION BOARDS
Model1 Description
ADA4817-2ACP-EBZ Evaluation Board for 16-Lead LFCSP
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.